Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 35% 38% 31% 34% 32% 36% 37% 38% 20% 30% 37%
Off on the wrong track 54% 57% 51% 56% 48% 51% 57% 57% 51% 67% 60% 50%
Not sure 11% 7% 11% 12% 17% 17% 8% 6% 11% 13% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (731) (461) (539) (215) (220) (357) (208) (671) (133) (120) (76)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 13% 31% 70% 7% 68% 32% 38% 40% 33% 35% 37% 32%
Off on the wrong track 54% 81% 51% 22% 88% 26% 57% 50% 54% 57% 55% 51% 54%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 8% 5% 6% 12% 12% 6% 9% 10% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (359)  (401)  (240)  (304)  (243)  (476) (280) (127) (188) (201) (361)  (250)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 29% 27% 22% 14% 19% 29% 34% 29% 9% 18% 14%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 18% 15% 20% 15% 18% 13% 18% 10% 14% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 9% 13% 17% 13% 8% 7% 9% 15% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 39% 45% 39% 42% 42% 44% 37% 58% 50% 43%
Not sure 6% 2% 7% 6% 11% 10% 3% 2% 6% 8% 3% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (731) (461) (539) (215) (220) (357) (208) (671) (133) (120) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 3% 19% 61% 3% 63% 19% 29% 32% 22% 22% 26% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 18% 27% 3% 26% 18% 18% 14% 17% 16% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 13% 14% 5% 7% 6% 13% 9% 11% 13% 11% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 75% 37% 5% 85% 6% 43% 39% 41% 45% 43% 41% 40%
Not sure 6% 2% 13% 2% 2% 0% 6% 5% 2% 3% 8% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (359)  (401)  (240)  (304)  (243)  (476) (280) (127) (188) (201) (361)  (250)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 36% 33% 34% 31% 36% 26% 44% 34% * 41% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 53% 55% 53% 51% 44% 66% 46% 56% * 46% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 11% 12% 13% 17% 21% 8% 9% 10% * 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (385) (293) (204) (181) (66) (74) (154) 91) (302) (24) (37) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 20% 24% 42% * 40% 32% 32% 24% 38% 38% 33% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 40% 63% 51% * 51% 55% 56% 56% 46% 49% 57% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 40% 13% 8% * 8% 12% 12% 20% 16% 13% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% * 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (385)  (38)  (140)  (207) (16) (217)  (166) (126) (55) (72) (70) (148)  (95)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 55% 54% 52% 48% 50% 52% 65% 53% 60% 51% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 37% 40% 39% 47% 41% 40% 28% 39% 34% 42% 49%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 10% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (548) (415) (228) (320) (124) (124) (190) (110) (330) (97) (78) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 53% 61% 45% * 66% * 55% 50% 49% 60% 54% 52% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 34% 47% * 30% * 37% 40% 47% 31% 41% 38% 47%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 7% * 4% * 8% 9% 3% 9% 5% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% * 100% * 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (548) (310) (211) (27) (283) (23) (278) (138) (70) (110) (114) (187) (137)
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5A. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — My son, @DonaldJTrumpdJr is coming out with a new book, 'Triggered: How the Left Thrives on Hate and
Wants to Silence Us’ — available tomorrow, November 5th! A great new book that | highly recommend for ALL to read. Go order it today!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 17% 16% 10% 11% 20% 25% 18% 8% 20% 13%
Good 12% 12% 13% 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 16% 3% 3% 6%
OK 23% 17% 27% 20% 26% 28% 22% 17% 23% 23% 23% 27%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 18% 21% 20% 11% 12% 14% 23% 19% 13%
Terrible 32% 34% 30% 34% 29% 31% 35% 32% 29% 43% 35% 41%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (723) (457) (532) (213) (218) (351) (207) (665) (131) (118) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 12% 44% 2% 47% 13% 20% 17% 12% 18% 21% 14%
Good 12% 3% 12% 26% 1% 26% 11% 16% 15% 15% 8% 12% 15%
OK 23% 16% 31% 21% 10% 20% 25% 21% 25% 21% 27% 23% 24%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 7% 21% 6% 18% 12% 14% 17% 12% 17% 14%
Terrible 32% 57% 30% 2% 66% 1% 33% 30% 28% 35% 35% 27% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (989)  (358)  (392)  (239)  (301)  (242)  (471) (276) (126) (185) (200) (357)  (247)
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5B. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — All-Time High for Stock Market and all the Fake News wants to talk about is the Impeachment Hoax!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 23% 17% 11% 11% 25% 31% 24% 5% 17% 17%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 1% 12% 14% 6% 5% 4%
OK 22% 15% 23% 22% 30% 28% 19% 13% 20% 26% 25% 31%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 21% 19% 21% 16% 16% 18% 21% 17% 13%
Terrible 29% 30% 29% 30% 29% 30% 30% 28% 25% 41% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (721) (457) (525) (209) (214) (352) (207) (664) (127) (117) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 20% 3% 15% 51% 2% 55% 16% 24% 24% 14% 20% 24% 19%
Good 11% 3% 9% 24% 2% 23% 10% 14% 11% 13% 9% 12% 9%
OK 22% 15% 31% 18% 10% 15% 25% 19% 19% 21% 23% 22% 23%
Bad 18% 26% 19% 5% 28% 6% 19% 16% 19% 20% 17% 16% 19%
Terrible 29% 52% 27% 3% 59% 1% 30% 27% 26% 32% 31% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 9% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (982)  (356)  (387)  (239)  (302)  (242)  (468) (273) (126) (185) (197) (354)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — Read the Transcript!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 22% 19% 12% 11% 26% 30% 23% 9% 17% 18%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 13% 7% 12% 7%
OK 29% 25% 30% 29% 30% 32% 29% 25% 30% 25% 26% 33%
Bad 14% 13% 1% 17% 19% 20% 9% 10% 14% 19% 15% 10%
Terrible 24% 25% 24% 25% 26% 26% 24% 22% 19% 41% 30% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (718) (454) (527) (209) (217) (352) (203) (660) (130) (116) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 16% 50% 2% 56% 16% 24% 26% 14% 21% 23% 21%
Good 12% 5% 10% 23% 5% 20% 11% 15% 12% 15% 9% 13% 10%
OK 29% 26% 38% 21% 23% 21% 30% 30% 28% 28% 30% 28% 32%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 4% 22% 3% 17% 10% 17% 20% 11% 12% 14%
Terrible 24% 44% 22% 2% 48% 0% 26% 21% 17% 23% 28% 24% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (354) (389)  (238)  (300)  (240)  (465) (277) (126) (184) (197) (356)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — Big Rally in Kentucky TONIGHT for a man who has worked really hard & done a GREAT job, Gov @Mat-
tBevin. Kentucky is having the best economic year ever under Matt’s leadership. He is a fantastic guy who loves our Military, our Vets and our
2A. Vote Tuesday!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 21% 18% 13% 1% 23% 29% 22% 5% 21% 14%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 12% 11% 14% 14% 16% 5% 5% 7%
OK 29% 24% 27% 30% 30% 34% 27% 23% 29% 30% 24% 33%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 18% 22% 18% 11% 11% 14% 18% 20% 13%
Terrible 25% 25% 25% 24% 23% 26% 24% 24% 19% 43% 31% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (717) (452) (527) (209) (215) (350) (205) (659) (130) (117) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 19% 3% 15% 48% 1% 50% 16% 23% 24% 14% 21% 23% 17%
Good 13% 5% 13% 23% 1% 26% 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14%
OK 29% 26% 35% 23% 25% 20% 28% 28% 34% 31% 28% 27% 30%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 5% 22% 4% 17% 12% 12% 18% 14% 15% 13%
Terrible 25% 44% 22% 2% 51% 0% 26% 22% 17% 25% 25% 24% 25%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (354) (386) (239) (297) (241) (469) (272) (125) (183) (196) (357) (243)
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5E. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — ....| don’t like him using my name to build his consulting company, or whatever. Please advise his clients
and Administration officials accordingly.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 17% 16% 11% 11% 21% 23% 18% 8% 19% 15%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 11% 12% 13% 15% 16% 4% 8% 9%
OK 26% 21% 27% 25% 26% 27% 27% 22% 27% 24% 22% 27%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 22% 26% 24% 13% 16% 19% 24% 16% 18%
Terrible 26% 27% 25% 27% 25% 27% 26% 25% 21% 40% 35% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (721) (454) (529) (212) (215) (350) (206) (664) (129) (116) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 4% 13% 40% 2% 42% 15% 20% 16% 13% 20% 18% 15%
Good 13% 3% 11% 28% 2% 25% 11% 14% 19% 15% 9% 15% 11%
OK 26% 20% 33% 22% 14% 27% 28% 25% 25% 23% 25% 26% 28%
Bad 19% 27% 20% 7% 27% 6% 21% 15% 16% 20% 20% 18% 19%
Terrible 26% 47% 22% 4% 54% 1% 25% 25% 24% 29% 26% 23% 27%
Totals 101%  101% 99%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (357) (389) (237)  (299)  (242)  (471) (272) (125) (184) (198) (356)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — Many people say they know me, claiming to be 'best friends’ and really close etc., when | don’t know these
people at all. This happens, | suppose, to all who become President. With that being stated, | don’t know, to the best of my knowledge, a man
named Michael Esposito.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 17% 16% 11% 11% 21% 23% 18% 8% 19% 15%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 11% 12% 13% 15% 16% 4% 8% 9%
OK 26% 21% 27% 25% 26% 27% 27% 22% 27% 24% 22% 27%
Bad 19% 18% 16% 22% 26% 24% 13% 16% 19% 24% 16% 18%
Terrible 26% 27% 25% 27% 25% 27% 26% 25% 21% 40% 35% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (721) (454) (529) (212) (215) (350) (206) (664) (129) (116) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 4% 13% 40% 2% 42% 15% 20% 16% 13% 20% 18% 15%
Good 13% 3% 11% 28% 2% 25% 11% 14% 19% 15% 9% 15% 11%
OK 26% 20% 33% 22% 14% 27% 28% 25% 25% 23% 25% 26% 28%
Bad 19% 27% 20% 7% 27% 6% 21% 15% 16% 20% 20% 18% 19%
Terrible 26% 47% 22% 4% 54% 1% 25% 25% 24% 29% 26% 23% 27%
Totals 101%  101% 9%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (357) (389) (237)  (299)  (242)  (471) (272) (125) (184) (198) (356)  (245)
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5G. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — Stock Market hits RECORD HIGH. Spend your money well!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 24% 20% 14% 12% 25% 36% 25% 9% 20% 19%
Good 13% 11% 13% 12% 12% 14% 14% 12% 15% 4% 9% 11%
OK 29% 26% 30% 29% 36% 31% 27% 23% 29% 34% 25% 28%
Bad 13% 13% 10% 16% 15% 16% 12% 10% 13% 17% 18% 8%
Terrible 22% 23% 22% 23% 23% 26% 22% 18% 17% 36% 28% 35%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (724) (455) (532) (212) (217) (353) (205) (665) (130) (118) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 4% 17% 54% 4% 57% 19% 25% 24% 15% 23% 28% 18%
Good 13% 6% 13% 21% 3% 20% 12% 14% 15% 17% 13% 10% 13%
OK 29% 30% 34% 21% 26% 21% 30% 28% 33% 28% 27% 30% 31%
Bad 13% 21% 14% 2% 23% 3% 15% 14% 11% 16% 11% 12% 15%
Terrible 22% 38% 22% 2% 44% 0% 25% 19% 16% 23% 26% 20% 23%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (358)  (392)  (237)  (300)  (242)  (471) (276) (126) (185) (198) (358)  (246)
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5H. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — "There is no Whistleblower. There is someone with an agenda against Donald Trump. What he was
blowing the whistle on didn’t happen. We have the transcript of the call. This is all a farce and no Republican should forget that. @dbongino
@foxandfriends

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 18% 11% 12% 24% 29% 22% 6% 19% 19%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 8% 6% 5%
OK 21% 15% 22% 19% 28% 24% 20% 11% 20% 26% 17% 24%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 20% 21% 21% 10% 15% 15% 19% 17% 19%
Terrible 33% 35% 32% 33% 29% 32% 35% 33% 30% 41% 40% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (725) (457) (534) (213) (218) (352) (208) (667) (131) (119) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 16% 49% 2% 52% 16% 24% 23% 14% 19% 23% 19%
Good 11% 3% 11% 22% 2% 21% 10% 1% 18% 15% 10% 10% 11%
OK 21% 16% 26% 19% 8% 19% 23% 20% 13% 20% 22% 21% 20%
Bad 16% 21% 18% 5% 20% 5% 17% 13% 15% 17% 14% 16% 17%
Terrible 33% 59% 29% 4% 69% 2% 33% 31% 32% 35% 35% 30% 34%
Totals 101%  101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (991) (358) (393) (240) (303) (242) (472) (276) (126) (187) (200) (358) (246)
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51. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — 95% Approval Rating in the Republican Party. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 23% 22% 16% 12% 26% 35% 27% 4% 23% 17%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 12% 13% 11% 8% 13% 6% 5% 10%
OK 24% 19% 23% 24% 31% 27% 20% 18% 24% 23% 22% 27%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 15% 19% 12% 13% 13% 19% 16% 14%
Terrible 28% 30% 28% 28% 26% 29% 30% 26% 23% 48% 33% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (721) (455) (527) (211) (216) (350) (205) (663) (129) (118) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 18% 56% 2% 59% 20% 26% 24% 17% 23% 28% 18%
Good 11% 5% 1% 19% 2% 20% 11% 13% 13% 12% 10% 9% 14%
OK 24% 18% 33% 18% 13% 16% 24% 22% 26% 24% 25% 23% 24%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 4% 23% 4% 16% 14% 14% 20% 11% 12% 16%
Terrible 28% 52% 23% 3% 60% 1% 30% 25% 23% 28% 30% 27% 28%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (356)  (389)  (237)  (301)  (242) (469 (274) (124) (183) (197) (357)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5J. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — The Whistleblower gave false information & dealt with corrupt politician Schiff. He must be brought
forward to testify. Written answers not acceptable! Where is the 2nd Whistleblower? He disappeared after | released the transcript. Does he even
exist? Where is the informant? Con!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 21% 18% 11% 11% 25% 28% 23% 3% 17% 22%
Good 11% 11% 14% 8% 11% 10% 10% 12% 13% 8% 8% 5%
OK 20% 14% 21% 19% 26% 27% 17% 12% 20% 21% 16% 28%
Bad 16% 14% 11% 21% 24% 20% 1% 11% 15% 23% 19% 8%
Terrible 34% 36% 34% 33% 28% 33% 36% 37% 30% 44% 40% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (720) (453) (528) (210) (216) (351) (204) (663) (127) (117) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 19% 3% 16% 48% 1% 53% 16% 25% 21% 15% 20% 22% 19%
Good 11% 4% 12% 18% 3% 19% 11% 1% 13% 12% 10% 11% 10%
OK 20% 13% 25% 22% 6% 19% 22% 18% 19% 17% 22% 21% 19%
Bad 16% 21% 16% 9% 18% 7% 18% 13% 16% 21% 10% 17% 15%
Terrible 34% 59% 31% 3% 72% 1% 34% 33% 31% 35% 37% 29% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (356)  (391)  (234)  (303)  (238)  (464) (274) (127) (185) (198) (353)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — What | said on the phone call with the Ukrainian President is ’perfectly’ stated. There is no reason to
call withesses to analyze my words and meaning. This is just another Democrat Hoax that | have had to live with from the day | got elected (and
before!). Disgraceful!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 24% 20% 17% 9% 9% 24% 30% 21% 4% 19% 17%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 12% 10% 12% 14% 6% 3% 3%
OK 21% 15% 22% 21% 30% 26% 20% 10% 20% 18% 24% 31%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 23% 18% 14% 13% 15% 27% 17% 12%
Terrible 33% 36% 32% 34% 28% 35% 33% 35% 30% 45% 37% 37%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (719) (451) (529) (210) (215) (349) (206) (661) (127) (118) (74)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 14% 47% 1% 51% 15% 23% 21% 14% 19% 22% 16%
Good 11% 3% 10% 22% 1% 22% 10% 12% 15% 11% 10% 9% 14%
OK 21% 13% 29% 21% 8% 20% 23% 19% 20% 22% 21% 22% 19%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 7% 21% 6% 19% 14% 13% 20% 14% 17% 16%
Terrible 33% 59% 30% 3% 69% 1% 33% 32% 30% 35% 35% 29% 35%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (980)  (354)  (391)  (235)  (303)  (238)  (464) (275) (126) (183) (199) (352)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — Mark Levin, a great lawyer and scholar, said last night on his @marklevinshow, that all you have to do is
read the transcript of the call, you do not need Never Trumpers or other withesses to say what it means or says. It is plainly and very well stated
for all to see. Witch Hunt

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 23% 19% 14% 13% 25% 31% 24% 7% 18% 19%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 12% 5% 7% 3%
OK 22% 16% 24% 20% 28% 28% 21% 13% 22% 22% 20% 30%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 21% 21% 21% 14% 14% 16% 24% 20% 10%
Terrible 30% 32% 29% 31% 27% 31% 31% 30% 26% 42% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (720) (455) (530) (212) (217) (349) (207) (665) (129) (118) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 21% 3% 16% 52% 2% 54% 17% 27% 24% 14% 23% 25% 18%
Good 10% 3% 9% 20% 1% 20% 10% 10% 11% 13% 7% 8% 12%
OK 22% 16% 30% 18% 9% 20% 24% 20% 19% 21% 22% 22% 24%
Bad 17% 24% 18% 6% 25% 5% 20% 13% 17% 22% 15% 18% 15%
Terrible 30% 54% 26% 3% 63% 1% 29% 30% 29% 30% 32% 27% 31%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (354)  (392) (239)  (300)  (241) (468) (274) (127) (184) (198) (356)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — Great! But how do you know it was a 'mistweet?” May be something with deep meaning!
https://t.co/00EXMCgQLp
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 15% 10% 9% 9% 15% 17% 15% 4% 15% 7%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10% 14% 12% 5% 8% 7%
OK 32% 28% 33% 31% 33% 35% 31% 28% 33% 25% 28% 39%
Bad 18% 17% 13% 22% 21% 18% 16% 17% 18% 26% 11% 12%
Terrible 27% 28% 27% 27% 27% 29% 27% 25% 22% 40% 37% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (719) (455) (527) (212) (219) (350) (201) (658) (130) (118) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 3% 9% 32% 2% 32% 12% 15% 16% 9% 16% 14% 10%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 1% 23% 9% 14% 8% 12% 9% 9% 12%
OK 32% 22% 38% 37% 15% 38% 33% 28% 35% 28% 32% 34% 33%
Bad 18% 25% 20% 6% 26% 7% 19% 17% 14% 25% 15% 16% 17%
Terrible 27% 48% 25% 3% 56% 0% 27% 26% 26% 26% 28% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (356)  (390)  (236)  (301)  (239)  (469) (273) (125) (184) (196) (355)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — Louisiana, get out and Vote Early for @EddieRispone as your next Governor. Lower Taxes and car
insurance. Will protect your 2nd Amendment. John Bel Edwards is always fighting our MAGA Agenda. Wants to raise your taxes and car
insurance to the sky. Vote for Republican Eddie R!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 16% 13% 11% 23% 27% 22% 7% 18% 14%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10% 10% 15% 14% 4% 7% 6%
OK 24% 18% 24% 24% 28% 27% 24% 17% 25% 21% 16% 31%
Bad 19% 19% 16% 22% 20% 27% 15% 16% 17% 28% 25% 17%
Terrible 27% 28% 26% 27% 27% 25% 28% 26% 22% 41% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (725) (457) (535) (212) (220) (353) (207) (668) (129) (119) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 13% 49% 1% 49% 16% 23% 20% 15% 21% 21% 17%
Good 11% 3% 11% 22% 1% 26% 10% 13% 15% 11% 10% 12% 11%
OK 24% 17% 31% 22% 12% 20% 26% 20% 26% 21% 24% 25% 25%
Bad 19% 30% 20% 4% 30% 4% 20% 18% 18% 28% 17% 16% 19%
Terrible 27% 47% 25% 2% 56% 1% 28% 25% 20% 26% 28% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (356)  (397) (239)  (302)  (242)  (473) (276) (127) (187) (198) (359)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — Great Republican Geary Higgins has my complete and total Endorsement for Virginia Senate, 13th District.
He is strong on Crime, the Border, our Military, Cutting Taxes, and protecting your 2nd Amendment. Dem John Bell will take your guns & raise
your taxes. Vote for Geary Higgins

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 20% 16% 11% 10% 23% 26% 21% 6% 19% 11%
Good 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 16% 16% 6% 9% 8%
OK 25% 19% 25% 25% 31% 27% 25% 17% 25% 23% 20% 35%
Bad 17% 17% 16% 18% 20% 25% 13% 13% 16% 24% 18% 15%
Terrible 26% 28% 25% 28% 25% 25% 28% 27% 22% 40% 33% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (723) (455) (532) (211) (219) (352) (205) (664) (129) (118) (76)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 14% 45% 1% 49% 16% 23% 17% 15% 19% 21% 15%
Good 13% 4% 1% 30% 1% 26% 11% 15% 20% 11% 12% 14% 16%
OK 25% 20% 33% 20% 14% 21% 27% 23% 23% 24% 25% 26% 25%
Bad 17% 27% 18% 3% 28% 3% 19% 15% 17% 23% 16% 15% 18%
Terrible 26% 47% 24% 2% 55% 1% 28% 25% 22% 27% 28% 25% 27%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%  101%  101%

Unweighted N (987)  (357) (392)  (238)  (301)  (241) (472 (273) (127) (185) (196) (358)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — @marklevinshow Mark Levin: 'We ought to talk about the substance of this phone call. We have the call, |
don’t know what we need witnesses for? Can’t we read English? Do | need a Whistleblower to tell me what I’'m reading? Do | need a Lt. C. to tell
me? NO. So plain and simple!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 20% 18% 11% 12% 23% 28% 22% 6% 17% 18%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 6% 9% 15% 12% 6% 7% 3%
OK 21% 16% 23% 19% 25% 28% 19% 11% 21% 20% 18% 24%
Bad 19% 17% 15% 23% 26% 23% 15% 16% 17% 26% 24% 19%
Terrible 31% 34% 29% 32% 28% 31% 33% 31% 27% 43% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (718) (454) (529) (210) (220) (351) (202) (662) (129) (118) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 14% 49% 2% 50% 16% 23% 23% 15% 21% 21% 16%
Good 10% 4% 9% 20% 2% 20% 9% 13% 9% 11% 7% 10% 12%
OK 21% 13% 26% 23% 4% 22% 22% 20% 20% 19% 22% 22% 19%
Bad 19% 26% 22% 5% 26% 7% 22% 15% 17% 23% 18% 18% 19%
Terrible 31% 56% 28% 3% 66% 1% 31% 30% 31% 31% 32% 29% 33%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (353) (395) (235) (297) (239) (470) (274) (125) (182) (197) (358) (246)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — Good point! https://t.co/L2ZyCY8Qll
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 19% 16% 11% 10% 22% 25% 20% 4% 16% 16%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 9% 14% 13% 7% 7% 5%
OK 24% 18% 24% 23% 28% 30% 22% 13% 23% 20% 23% 32%
Bad 19% 17% 14% 23% 25% 20% 14% 19% 17% 28% 20% 11%
Terrible 29% 31% 29% 29% 25% 27% 33% 28% 25% 41% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (724) (457) (531) (214) (217) (353) (204) (664) (131) (119) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 44% 1% 48% 14% 23% 18% 15% 20% 19% 15%
Good 11% 3% 10% 25% 2% 24% 9% 13% 15% 10% 11% 12% 12%
OK 24% 15% 31% 23% 8% 23% 25% 21% 24% 24% 23% 24% 24%
Bad 19% 28% 19% 6% 27% 6% 21% 15% 17% 22% 15% 19% 19%
Terrible 29% 53% 26% 2% 62% 0% 30% 28% 26% 29% 33% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (355)  (395) (238)  (302)  (239)  (470) (278) (126) (187) (198) (356)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — We won’t Steve! https://t.co/iKr859gKEL
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 19% 11% 12% 24% 31% 23% 7% 16% 18%
Good 10% 11% 13% 7% 1% 10% 8% 10% 12% 6% 8% 2%
OK 24% 18% 25% 24% 30% 32% 21% 14% 24% 24% 20% 34%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 21% 21% 19% 15% 16% 16% 22% 23% 14%
Terrible 29% 31% 28% 29% 27% 27% 32% 29% 26% 41% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (729) (459) (533) (213) (217) (355) (207) (666) (133) (118) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 15% 48% 3% 51% 17% 25% 20% 16% 21% 22% 18%
Good 10% 4% 8% 21% 0% 22% 9% 12% 12% 9% 12% 9% 10%
OK 24% 15% 33% 23% 11% 21% 25% 22% 25% 26% 21% 25% 24%
Bad 17% 26% 18% 5% 26% 4% 21% 17% 13% 19% 12% 18% 20%
Terrible 29% 52% 26% 3% 60% 2% 30% 25% 31% 30% 33% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (359)  (393)  (240)  (303)  (243)  (472) (278) (127) (183) (201) (358)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — Don’t miss this show! https://t.co/EhYSCNAUqP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 17% 15% 9% 12% 18% 22% 18% 6% 16% 15%
Good 12% 14% 14% 10% 13% 11% 12% 13% 14% 9% 6% 7%
OK 32% 26% 30% 34% 39% 33% 32% 24% 33% 28% 31% 36%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 18% 18% 21% 12% 18% 16% 24% 15% 14%
Terrible 23% 25% 24% 23% 21% 22% 26% 23% 20% 33% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (721) (452) (532) (211) (218) (350) (205) (661) (132) (117) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 16% 2% 11% 41% 2% 42% 14% 18% 18% 10% 19% 19% 13%
Good 12% 5% 9% 25% 2% 25% 10% 14% 18% 15% 8% 12% 13%
OK 32% 27% 40% 27% 20% 29% 35% 29% 32% 32% 33% 31% 34%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 5% 26% 4% 17% 19% 9% 19% 15% 16% 17%
Terrible 23% 42% 21% 2% 50% 0% 25% 19% 24% 24% 26% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (984)  (354) (393) (237)  (302)  (240)  (470) (275) (125) (181) (198) (357)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — False stories are being reported that a few Republican Senators are saying that President Trump may have
done a quid pro quo, but it doesn’t matter, there is nothing wrong with that, it is not an impeachable event. Perhaps so, but read the transcript,
there is no quid pro quo!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 15% 9% 11% 22% 27% 21% 4% 15% 14%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 9% 11% 13% 14% 2% 9% 7%
OK 21% 15% 21% 20% 25% 26% 18% 13% 19% 25% 17% 28%
Bad 17% 15% 12% 21% 23% 21% 12% 14% 15% 25% 18% 13%
Terrible 34% 36% 33% 34% 30% 33% 37% 33% 30% 44% 40% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (721) (456) (528) (210) (220) (348) (206) (659) (131) (119) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 18% 2% 12% 48% 2% 47% 15% 23% 17% 13% 20% 20% 16%
Good 11% 4% 11% 21% 1% 23% 10% 12% 15% 12% 10% 12% 11%
OK 21% 1% 29% 20% 5% 21% 21% 20% 23% 22% 18% 20% 22%
Bad 17% 24% 17% 7% 22% 8% 21% 12% 13% 19% 17% 18% 13%
Terrible 34% 59% 31% 4% 70% 1% 33% 33% 33% 34% 35% 30% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (356) (393) (235) (302) (237) (465) (276) (127) (184) (200) (354) (246)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — ....should give their own transcripts of the interviews to contrast with Schiff’s manipulated propaganda.
House Republicans must have nothing to do with Shifty’s rendition of those interviews. He is a proven liar, leaker & freak who is really the one
who should be impeached!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 15% 13% 10% 22% 25% 20% 5% 18% 19%
Good 9% 11% 11% 8% 9% 8% 8% 14% 12% 8% 3% 0%
OK 21% 14% 23% 18% 30% 24% 18% 12% 20% 17% 23% 31%
Bad 16% 14% 10% 21% 18% 22% 13% 11% 16% 23% 14% 7%
Terrible 36% 40% 35% 38% 30% 36% 39% 38% 32% 47% 43% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (723) (453) (536) (212) (218) (353) (206) (665) (130) (118) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 14% 45% 1% 48% 15% 21% 20% 11% 20% 21% 16%
Good 9% 2% 9% 20% 2% 20% 7% 10% 15% 12% 5% 10% 11%
OK 21% 13% 28% 19% 5% 19% 23% 20% 16% 19% 23% 21% 19%
Bad 16% 17% 17% 12% 16% 10% 19% 14% 14% 21% 12% 17% 13%
Terrible 36% 66% 33% 3% 76% 3% 36% 35% 35% 37% 39% 31% 42%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (989)  (355)  (397) (237)  (301)  (241)  (472) (278) (125) (185) (200) (356)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets November 4, 2019 — If Shifty Adam Schiff, who is a corrupt politician who fraudulently made up what | said on the ’call, is
allowed to release transcripts of the Never Trumpers & others that are & were interviewed, he will change the words that were said to suit the
Dems purposes. Republicans...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 4, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 15% 13% 10% 22% 25% 20% 5% 18% 19%
Good 9% 11% 11% 8% 9% 8% 8% 14% 12% 8% 3% 0%
OK 21% 14% 23% 18% 30% 24% 18% 12% 20% 17% 23% 31%
Bad 16% 14% 10% 21% 18% 22% 13% 11% 16% 23% 14% 7%
Terrible 36% 40% 35% 38% 30% 36% 39% 38% 32% 47% 43% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (723) (453) (536) (212) (218) (353) (206) (665) (130) (118) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 14% 45% 1% 48% 15% 21% 20% 11% 20% 21% 16%
Good 9% 2% 9% 20% 2% 20% 7% 10% 15% 12% 5% 10% 11%
OK 21% 13% 28% 19% 5% 19% 23% 20% 16% 19% 23% 21% 19%
Bad 16% 17% 17% 12% 16% 10% 19% 14% 14% 21% 12% 17% 13%
Terrible 36% 66% 33% 3% 76% 3% 36% 35% 35% 37% 39% 31% 42%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (989)  (355)  (397) (237)  (301)  (241) (472 (278) (125) (185) (200) (356)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

November 4 - 5, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 34% 37% 26% 29% 29% 33% 35% 35% 15% 26% 30%
Inappropriate 54% 55% 47% 60% 53% 57% 52% 52% 51% 68% 56% 50%
Not sure 15% 11% 16% 13% 18% 14% 15% 13% 13% 17% 17% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (729) (458) (533) (212) (216) (357) (206) (670) (129) (117) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 10% 29% 65% 6% 69% 28% 36% 34% 29% 33% 35% 28%
Inappropriate 54% 84% 49% 19% 92% 13% 56% 52% 54% 57% 55% 50% 55%
Not sure 15% 6% 22% 15% 2% 18% 16% 13% 12% 14% 12% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (991) (358) (396) (237) (304) (241) (472) (279) (126) (186) (198) (359) (248)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 39% 30% 34% 29% 37% 36% 39% 23% 25% 23%
No 50% 50% 44% 56% 46% 53% 49% 51% 46% 60% 57% 54%
Not sure 16% 12% 18% 14% 20% 17% 14% 13% 15% 17% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993) (729) (460) (533) (213) (217) (355) (208) (667) (132) (120) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 13% 31% 68% 10% 73% 30% 38% 41% 30% 35% 39% 30%
No 50% 78% 45% 20% 84% 13% 52% 50% 47% 51% 53% 46% 52%
Not sure 16% 9% 24% 12% 6% 14% 17% 12% 12% 18% 13% 15% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (356)  (397)  (240)  (303)  (243) (474 (279) (125) (186) (199) (359)  (249)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 4 - 5, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.39 to 1.979,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.254.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

54 questions not reported.

You
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